Rugby World Cup 2023 game details





Reference information about the schedule of games for the Rugby World Cup 2023 in New Zealand time


	Date and start time
	Game
	Estimated finish time

	Pool games

	Saturday 9 September, 7:15am
	France v New Zealand
	Saturday 9 September, 9:00am

	Saturday 9 September, 11:00pm
	Italy v Namibia
	Sunday 10 September, 0:45am

	Sunday 10 September, 1:30am
	Ireland v Romania
	Sunday 10 September, 3:15am

	Sunday 10 September, 4:00am
	Australia v Georgia
	Sunday 10 September, 5:45am

	Sunday 10 September, 7:00am
	England v Argentina
	Sunday 10 September, 8:45am

	Sunday 10 September, 11:00pm
	Japan v Chile
	Monday 11 September, 0:45am

	Monday 11 September, 3:45am
	South Africa v Scotland
	Monday 11 September, 5:30am

	Monday 11 September, 7:00 am
	Wales v Fiji
	Monday 11 September, 8:45am

	Friday 15 September, 7:00 am
	France v Uruguay
	Friday 15 September, 8.45am

	Saturday 16 September, 7:00am
	New Zealand v Namibia
	Saturday 16 September, 8:45am

	Sunday 17 September, 1.00 am
	Samoa v Chile
	Sunday 17 September, 2:45am

	Sunday 17 September, 3:45am
	Wales v Portugal
	Sunday 17 September, 5:30am

	Sunday 17 September, 7:00am
	Ireland v Tonga
	Sunday 17 September, 8:45am

	Monday 18 September, 1:00am
	South Africa v Romania
	Monday 18 September, 2:45am

	Monday 18 September, 3:45 am
	Australia v Fiji
	Monday 18 September, 5:30am

	Monday 18 September, 7:00am
	England v Japan
	Monday 18 September, 8:45am

	Thursday 21 September, 3:45am
	Italy v Uruguay
	Thursday 21 September, 5:30am

	Friday 22 September, 7:00am
	France v Namibia
	Friday 22 September, 8:45am

	Saturday 23 September, 3:45am
	Argentina v Samoa
	Saturday 23 September, 5:30am

	Sunday 24 September, midnight
	Georgia v Portugal
	Sunday 24 September, 1:45 am*

	Sunday 24 September, 4:45am*
	England v Chile
	Sunday 24 September, 6:30am

	Sunday 24 September, 8:00am
	South Africa v Ireland
	Sunday 24 September, 9:45 am

	Monday 25 September, 4.45 am
	Scotland v Tonga
	Monday 25 September, 6:30am

	Monday 25 September, 8:00am
	Wales v Australia
	Monday 25 September, 9:45am

	Thursday 28 September, 4:45am
	Uruguay v Namibia
	Thursday 28 September, 6:30am

	Friday 29 September, 8:00am
	Japan v Samoa
	Friday 29 September, 9:45am

	Saturday 30 September, 8:00am
	New Zealand v Italy
	Saturday 30 September, 9:45am

	Sunday 1 October, 2:00am
	Argentina v Chile
	Sunday 1 October, 3:45am

	Sunday 1 October, 4:45am
	Fiji v Georgia
	Sunday 1 October, 6:30am

	Sunday 1 October, 8:00am
	Scotland v Romania
	Sunday 1 October, 9:45am

	Monday 2 October, 4:45am
	Australia v Portugal
	Monday 2 October, 6.30am

	Monday 2 October, 8:00am
	South Africa v Tonga
	Monday 2 October, 9:45am

	Friday 6 October, 8:00am
	New Zealand v Uruguay
	Friday 6 October, 9:45am

	Saturday 7 October, 8:00am
	France v Italy
	Saturday 7 October, 9:45am

	Sunday 8 October, 2:00am
	Wales v Georgia
	Sunday 8 October, 3:45am

	Sunday 8 October, 4:45am
	England v Samoa
	Sunday 8 October, 6:30am

	Sunday 8 October, 8:00am
	Ireland v Scotland
	Sunday 8 October, 9:45am

	Monday 9 October, midnight
	Japan v Argentina
	Monday 9 October, 1:45am

	Monday 9 October, 4:45am
	Tonga v Romania
	Monday 9 October, 6:30am

	Monday 9 October, 8:00am
	Fiji v Portugal
	Monday 9 October, 9:45am

	Quarter-finals

	Sunday 15 October, 4:00am
	Quarter-final 1: Winner Pool C v Runner-up Pool D
	Sunday 15 October, 5:45am

	Sunday 15 October, 8:00am
	Quarter-final 2: Winner Pool B v Runner-up Pool A
	Sunday 15 October, 9:45am

	Monday 16 October, 4:00am
	Quarter-final 3: Winner Pool D v Runner-up Pool C
	Monday 16 October, 5:45am

	Monday 16 October, 8:00am
	Quarter-final 4: Winner Pool A v Runner-up Pool B
	Monday 16 October, 9:45am

	Semi-finals

	Saturday 21 October, 8:00am
	Semi-final 1: Winner QF1 v Winner QF2
	Saturday 21 October, 9:45am

	Sunday 22 October, 8:00am
	Semi-final 2: Winner QF3 v Winner QF4
	Sunday 22 October, 9:45am

	Finals

	Saturday 28 October, 8:00am
	Bronze final
	Saturday 28 October, 9:45am

	Sunday 29 October, 8:00am
	Final
	Sunday 29 October, 9:45am



* New Zealand moves to daylight savings time on 24 September at 2:00 am
